## Application Form Stevens County Barn Quilt Trail

To be included in the Stevens County, Minnesota, Barn Quilt Trail, please complete this form and return to the address below, along with a color image/sketch of the Barn Quilt pattern (if possible).



Individual/Business with Barn Quilt		
(This name will appear in any printed material and on the website)		
Address where Barn Quilt will be located -		
·		
GPS Coordinates: Latitude Longitude		
(GPS Coordinates can be determined for you)		
Name of Quilt Block design (if known)		
Size of Barn Quilt		
Circle Building Type: Barn, School, Business, Machine Shed, Garage, Other		
Reason for choice of pattern and colors. Include any interesting stories related to this property, family or quilt design.		

In making this request to be included in the Stevens County, Minnesota, Barn Quilt Trail (SCMBQT), the undersigned must check each line to indicate agreement to the following conditions and requirements:	
	I own or have legal authority over the property listed above, or I have obtained permission from the owner or legal authority and have attached the document granting authorization.
	The Barn Quilt must remain on the building or structure for a minimum of five (5) years in order to be included on the trail and will be maintained by the owner. I will notify the SCMBQT committee if the Barn Quilt becomes damaged due to any reason and needs to be removed from the trail.
	The Barn Quilt must be visible from a public road unless I allow public access onto my private property as specifically stated in published brochures and maps.
	I do not have to allow the public access to my property where the Barn Quilt is located. I may post signs accordingly.
	The area around the Barn Quilt must be kept free of excessive vegetation and debris that might interfere with the Barn Quilt's visibility or detract from its beauty.
	If I rent, lease, sell, or otherwise convey my property, I will notify the SCMBQT Committee so the Barn Quilt can be removed from the publicity materials.
	I will allow my Barn Quilt and structure to be photographed by the public, and photos and my stories to be used by SCMBQT committee in advertising the quilt trail. This includes websites, social media, traditional media, brochures, maps, etc.
	I acknowledge that it is my responsibility to seek any necessary zoning approval in the township or city where the Barn Quilt will be displayed.
	The SCMBQT Committee is not responsible for mounting/securing my Barn Quilt to an appropriate structure but may assist in facilitating the process.
	I understand that the Barn Quilt belongs to me, and that the SCMBQT Committee and partners can't be held liable for any damage due to placement of the Barn Quilt on my property.
	I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the SCMBQT committee, the Stevens County Historical Society, cooperators and partners for and against any and all claims, liabilities, losses, cause of action.
Print name	
Signature	Date
	is application to Stevens County Historical Society at 116 West , Morris, MN 56267.
Phone: (3	320) 589-1719
For Committe	e Use Only: Date Received Barn Quilt #